503284079 04/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3330697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	04/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE WHITMORE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	930 WHITMORE DRIVE
City:	ROCKWALL
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75087

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D438606
Patent Number:	D439318
Patent Number:	D439644
Patent Number:	6217639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.745.5370

Email: JMUENNINK@WINSTEAD.COM
Correspondent Name: JAN MUENNINK C/O WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 131851
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13312-526
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAN MUENNINK
SIGNATURE:	/Jan Muennink/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Termination and Release of Patent Security JPMorgan Whitmore#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Patent Security JPMorgan Whitmore#page2.tif

PATENT 503284079 REEL: 035531 FRAME: 0398

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (The Whitmore Manufacturing Company)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, a national banking association, as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties ("Administrative Agent"), pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of April 27, 2012, among The Whitmore Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), certain subsidiaries of the Grantor, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (such agreement, together with all amendments and restatements thereto, the "Security Agreement"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to that specific Patent Collateral shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, namely, those patents listed on Exhibit "A" (the "Released Patent"), arising from that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of April 27, 2012, between Administrative Agent and Grantor, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about April 27, 2012, as against the Released Patent at Reel/Frame 028117/0418.

Executed as of the 27 day of April, 2015.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

Name: Scott 12. Maggard

Title: Sevier Worderwiriter

Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement (The Whitmore Manufacturing Company) -- Page 1

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Called Section 1	APPLICATION/	FILING/ISSUE	OWNER
	RECISTRATION NO.	DATE	
CONTAMINATION CONTROL BREATHER	D438606	03/06/2001	The Whitmore
			Manufacturing Company
CONTAMINATION CONTROL BREATHER	D439318	03/20/2001	The Whitmore
			Manufacturing Company
CONTAMINATION CONTROL BREATHER	D439644	03/27/2001	The Whitmore
			Manufacturing Company
CONTAMINATION CONTROL BREATHER	6217639	04/17/2001	The Whitmore
			Manufacturing Company

DALLAS_1/6510430v.1

13312-526 04/15/2015

PATENT REEL: 035531 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 04/28/2015